



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
ABLAPL No.14230 of 2024

Kumuda Kumar Pradhan

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Bishnu Prasad Pradhan

-versus-

State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented By Adv. –
Ms.Sasmita Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

16.12.2024

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/ Physical Mode).
 2. List this matter along with ABLAPL No.14184 of 2024 as requested by the learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State for enabling him to obtain the Case Diary.
 3. As an interim, it is directed that the Petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with Khandagiri P.S.Case No.838 of 2024 corresponding to C.T.Case No.2216 of 2024 on the file of the learned J.M.F.C.-V, Bhubaneswar till the next date.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

RKS