



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No. 14230 of 2024

Kumuda Kumar Pradhan ***Petitioner***

Mr. B. P. Pradhan, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Opposite Party***

Mr. S. K. Brahma, ASC
Mr. A.S. Paul, Adv. (Informant)

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
11.07.2025

Order No.

03. 1. On the consent of the parties, list this matter on 04.08.2025 along with ABLAPL No.1281 of 2025.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Santoshi